
(Published in Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (ii) of the Gazette of India, Extraordinary) 
Government of India 

Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers 
Department of Pharmaceuticals 

National Pharmaceutical Pricing Authority 
 

New Delhi, the 12th June, 2018 
CORRIGENDUM 

SO … —In the National Pharmaceutical Pricing Authority's notification S.O.  1461(E)  dated 2nd 

April 2018, relating to the ceiling price fixation/revision of Anti-tetanus immunoglobulin  based on 

WPI,   published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, of the Entry at Sl. No. 60 of the table  be 

read as follows:  

 

Instead of  
Sl 

No 

Medicines Dosage form and 
Strength 

Unit  Ceiling 

price (wef 

01.4.2018 

with WPI 

@ 

3.43812%)  

Existing S.O. No. & 
Date 

(1) (2) (3) (4)  (5)  6(a) 6(b) 

60 Anti-tetanus 

immunoglobulin 

  Each Pack 773.78 3090(E) 20.09.2017 

  

Read as 
 Sl 

No 

Medicines Dosage form and 
Strength 

Unit  Ceiling 

price (wef 

01.4.2018 

with WPI 

@ 

3.43812%)  

Existing S.O. No. & 
Date 

(1) (2) (3) (4)  (5)  6(a) 6(b) 

60 Anti-tetanus 

immunoglobulin 

250 IU Each Pack 773.78 3090(E) 20.09.2017 

 

Further, in the National Pharmaceutical Pricing Authority's notification S.O.  3090(E)  dated 20th 

September 2017, relating to the ceiling price fixation/revision of Anti-tetanus immunoglobulin ,  

published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, of the Entry at Sl. No. 9 of the table be read as 

follows:  

 

Instead of  
Sl 
No 

Medicines Dosage form and 
Strength 

Unit  Ceiling price  

(1) (2) (3) (4)  (5)  
9 Anti-tetanus immunoglobulin  Each Pack 748.06 

 
Read as 

Sl 

No 

Medicines Dosage form and 
Strength 

Unit  Ceiling price  

(1) (2) (3) (4)  (5)  

9 Anti-tetanus immunoglobulin 250 IU Each Pack 748.06 

 

PN/189/57/2018/F                                                            F. No. 8(57)/2018/D.P./NPPA-Div.-II 
 

(Baljit Singh) 

Assistant Director 


